FastLine
Distribution System
400–2500 A
105329-24s. katalog  27.08.02  08:34  Side 1
105329-24s. katalog  27.08.02  08:34  Side 2
Contents
General
Description

The busbar assembly plates are delivered as shown above.
The FS busbar assembly plate is the base for all types of SLK plug in modules
FS Rated current Width1) Order code
FS 400 A/150 400 A 150 mm NHP 406455R0001
FS 400 A/250 400 A 250 mm NHP 139201R0001
FS 400 A/400 400 A 400 mm NHP 139202R0001
FS 400 A/600 400 A 600 mm NHP 139203R0001
FS 630 A/400 630 A 400 mm NHP 139212R0001
FS 630 A/600 630 A 600 mm NHP 139213R0001
FS 630 A/800 630 A 800 mm NHP 139214R0001
FS 630 A/1000 630 A 1000 mm NHP 139215R0001
FS 1200 A/600 1200 A 600 mm NHP 139216R0001
FS 1200 A/800 1200 A 800 mm NHP 139217R0001
FS 1200 A/1000 1200 A 1000 mm NHP 139218R0001
1)  Assembly plate width denotes available space for modules.
Ex.: There is space for 5 fuse modules each 50 mm on a 250 mm assembly plate.
FastLine
3. Module types
9
1SEC315001B0201
3
FS 400A/600 FS-SR/SL FS/R
The FS busbar assembly plate has bolted side connection
FS-SR/SL Rated current Width Order code
FS-SR 630A/250 630 A 250 mm 1SEP201480R0001
FS-SL 630A/250 630 A 250 mm 1SEP201480R0002
FS-SR 630A/400 630 A 400 mm 1SEP201475R0001
FS-SL 630A/400 630 A 400 mm 1SEP201475R0002
FS-SR 630A/600 630 A 600 mm 1SEP201468R0001
FS-SL 630A/600 630 A 600 mm 1SEP201468R0002
FS-SR 630A/800 630 A 800 mm 1SEP201469R0001
FS-SL 630A/800 630 A 800 mm 1SEP201469R0002
FS-SR 630A/1000 630 A 1000 mm 1SEP201470R0001
FS-SL 630A/1000 630 A 1000 mm 1SEP201470R0002
FS-SR 1200A/1600 1200 A 1600 mm 1SEP201513R0001
FS-SL 1200A/1600 1200 A 1600 mm 1SEP201513R0002
The FS busbar assembly plate has rear connection
FS-R Rated current Width Order code
FS-R 630 A/400 630 A 400 mm 1SEP201476R0001
FS-R 630 A/600 630 A 600 mm 1SEP201471R0001
FS-R 630 A/800 630 A 800 mm 1SEP201472R0001
FS-R 630 A/1000 630 A 1000 mm 1SEP201473R0001
105329-24s. katalog  27.08.02  08:35  Side 9
FastLine
3. Module types
10
1SEC315001B0201
FD, FM, FB busbar assembly plates
FD 630A/600 +400 FM 630A/600 +200 FB
The FD busbar assembly plate has sectionalized busbars
FD Rated current Width Order code
FD 630 A/200+200 630A 400 mm 1SEP304282R0001
FD 630 A/400+400 630 A 800 mm 1SEP304262R0001
FD 630 A/600+400 630 A 1000 mm 1SEP304261R0001
The FM busbar assembly plate has additional space at the right hand side for extra installations
FM Rated current Width Order code
FM 630 A/200+200 630 A 400 mm 1SEP304282R0001
FM 630 A/400+200 630 A 600 mm 1SEP304264R0001
FM 630 A/400+400 630 A 800 mm 1SEP304265R0001
FM 630 A/600+200 630 A 800 mm 1SEP304263R0001
FM 630 A/600+400 630 A 1000 mm 1SEP304306R0001
The FB assembly plate is the basic metal sheet from FS, but without busbars for extra installations
FB Rated current Width Order code
FB 350 - 350 mm NHP 350802R0001
FB 500 - 500 mm NHP 350802R0002
FB 700 - 700 mm NHP 350802R0003
FB 900 - 900 mm NHP 350802R0004
FB 1100 - 1100 mm NHP 350802R0005
3
105329-24s. katalog  27.08.02  08:35  Side 10
11
1SEC315001B0201
FastLine
3. Module types
Feeding from end of FST
for current transformer
1200/1600 A assembly plates
Order code: NHP 200711R001
FST-link 1200/1600 A
FST busbar assembly plate system
The busbar assembly plates are delivered as shown above.
The FST busbar assembly plate is the base for all types of SLK plug in modules
FST Rated current Width Order code
FST 1200A/ 800 1200 A 800 mm NHP 139243R0001
FST 1200A/1200 1200 A 1200 mm NHP 139247R0001
FST 1600A/ 800 1600 A 800 mm NHP 139241R0001
FST 1600A/1200 1600 A 1200 mm NHP 139245R0001
FST 2500A/ 800 2500 A 800 mm NHP 139242R0001
FST 2500A/1200 2500 A 1200 mm NHP 139246R0001
FST-R 2500A/800 1) 2500 A 800 mm NHP 139248R0001
FST-R 2500A/1200  1) 2500 A 1200 mm NHP 139249R0001
FST accessories :
FST-link 1600 S/B FST-link 1600 S FST-link 1600 E/B FST-link 1600 E
Feeding from rear side between Cu link between 2 pcs FST Feeding from rear side at end of Feeding from end of
2 pcs FST 1200A/1600 A 1200A/1600 A assembly plates FST 1200A/1600 A assembly plate FST 1200A/1600 A assembly plate
assembly plates
Order code: NHP 403073R001 Order code: NHP 403073R002 Order code: NHP 403073R003 Order code: NHP 403073R004
FST-link 2500 S/B FST-link 2500 S FST-link 2500 E/B FST-link 2500 E
Feeding from rear side between Cu link between 2 pcs FST 2500 A Feeding from rear side at end of Feeding from end of FST 2500 A
2 pcs FST 2500 A assembly plates assembly plate FST 2500 A assembly plate assembly plates
Order code: NHP 403070R001 Order code: NHP 403070R002 Order code: NHP 403070R003 Order code: NHP 403070R004
FST Mounting kit
The kit includes :
• PE/PEN bar
• Cable holder bar
• Insulators
• Expansion bolts for concrete wall
• Washers, nuts, bolts
• Installation instruction.
Note: FST plate to be ordered
separately
FST 1200-2500  A / 800 FST 1200-2500 A / 1200
Order code: 1SEP407703R001 Order code: 1SEP407704R001
NHP 200711R001
1) Only for connection from the rear in the middle of the busbars. FST links, screws and washers are included.
3
105329-24s. katalog  27.08.02  08:35  Side 11

FB 900 Assembly plates without busbars NHP 350802R0004
FB 1100 Assembly plates without busbars NHP 350802R0005
Item description Type designation Order code Weight
Per Unit
FS
FS-SR/SL
FS-R
FD
FM
FB
105329-24s. katalog  27.08.02  08:35  Side 21
22
1SEC315001B0201
6
FastLine
6. Ordering tables
FST-OETL installation kits
FST-OETL 1250A Inst. kit. Cable con. below/ above 1SEP407718R0001 9,5
FST-OETL 1250A Inst. kit. Cable con. sidew. 1SEP407718R0002 7,5
FST-OETL 1600A Inst. kit. Cable con. below/ above 1SEP407751R0001 13,9
FST-OETL 1600A Inst. kit. Cable con. sidew. 1SEP407751R0002 10,1
FST-OETL 1600A Inst. kit. Busbar con. sidew. 1SEP407751R000 7,7
FST Mounting Kit
FST 800 installation kit    For concrete substations 1SEP407703R0001 6
FST 1200 installation kit    For concrete substations 1SEP407704R0001 8,4
Accessories for FST-busbar
1. FST 1200/1600-S/B FST-link 1200/1600-S/B NHP 403073R0001 10,1
2. FST 1200/1600-S FST-link 1200/1600-S NHP 403073R0002 5,2
3. FST 1200/1600-E/B FST-link 1200/1600-E/B NHP403073R0003 5,6
4. FST 1200/1600-E FST-link1200/1600-E NHP 403073R0004 4,2
5. FST 2500-S/B FST-link 2500-S/B NHP 403070R0001 13,4
6. FST 2500-S FST-link 2500-S NHP 403070R0002 8,5
7. FST 2500-E/B FST-link12500-E/B NHP 403070R0003 9,9
8. FST 2500-E FST-link 2500-E NHP 403070R0004 8,2
9. FST 1200/1600-E FST-link for current transformer NHP 200711R0001 14,4
FST Busbar assembly plates (kg)
FST 1200A/ 800 Assembly plate w/ insulated busbars NHP 139243R0001 30
FST 1200A/1200 Assembly plate w/ insulated busbars NHP 139247R0001 46
FST 1600A/ 800 Assembly plate w/ insulated busbars NHP 139241R0001 30
FST 1600A/1200 Assembly plate w/ insulated busbars NHP 139245R0001 46
FST 2500A/ 800 Assembly plate w/ insulated busbars NHP 139242R0001 44
FST 2500A/1200 Assembly plate w/ insulated busbars NHP 139246R0001 65
FST-R 2500A/800 1) Assembly plate w/ ins. busb. for rear conn. NHP 139248R0001 44,5
FST-R 2500A/1200  1) Assembly plate w/ ins. busb. for rear conn. NHP 139249R0001 65,5
1) Only for connection from the rear in the middle of the busbars. FST links, screws and washers are included.
1. 2.
Blind
cover
3. 4.
5. 6.
7.
9.
8.
Accessories for assembly plates
Cable terminal torque spanner NHSN950001P0002
Insulated hexagon key NV 6 NHSN950001P0006 0,1
Blind cover (50mm) NHP 300185R0001 0,1
Insulated hexagon key
Cable terminal torque spanner
Item description Type designation Order code Weight
Per Unit
FST
FST-OETL
FST Mounting Kit
105329-24s. katalog  27.08.02  08:36  Side 22
23
1SEC315001B0201
FastLine
6. Ordering tabels
DK 240
DS 400
SLK 400
SLK-NH 160
Isomax adapter
SLK 160
Item description Type designation / Cable size / Order code Weight
Module width Per Unit
Incomer modules (kg)
DK 95 / 250 A Direct conn. module 10-95 sqmm / 50 mm NHP 139226R0001 1,2
DK 240 / 50 / 400 A Direct conn. module 95-24 sqmm / 50 mm NHP 100009R0001 1,5
DK 240 / 100 / 400 A Direct conn. module 95-240 sqmm / 100 mm NHP 139227R0001 3,5
DK 300 / 800 A Direct conn. module 120-300 sqmm / 100 mm NHP 139228R0001 5
DS 400 / 400 A Direct conn. module (bolt) / 50 mm NHP 139230R0001 1,4
K 95 / 250 A Cable conn. module 10-95 sqmm / 50 mm NHP 139220R0001 2,2
K 240 / 400 A Cable conn. module 95-240 sqmm / 100 mm NHP 139221R0001 4,2
M/P 240 / 400 A Cable switch module 95-240 sqmm / 100 mm NHP 139222R0001 4,8
Fuse switch disconnector modules
SLK 160 / 160 A Fuse switch module 10-95 sqmm / 50 mm NHP 139224R0001 2,1
SLK 400 / 400 A Fuse switch module 95-240 sqmm / 150 mm NHP 139225R0001 6,5
SLK 630 / 630 A Fuse switch module 2x(120-300) sqmm / 200 mm NHP 139235R0001 7,3
Fuse disconnector modules – single phase
SLKD 63 / 63 A Fuse switch module Diazed DII 10-95 sqmm / 50 mm NHP 139223R0001 2
SLK-NH 160 / 160 A Fuse switch module 10-95 sqmm / 50 mm NHP 139238R0001 2
Service module
SM 200 / 200 A Service module / 150 mm NHP 139237R0001 2
MM 230 / 16 A Service module / 50 mm NHTF001990R0001 2,2
MM 400 / 230/16 A Service module / 50 mm NHTF001990R0002 2,3
S 230 / 16 A Service module / 50 mm NHTF001990R0003 2,4
SJ 230 / 16 A Service module / 50 mm NHTF001990R0004 2,7
SLK-E adapters for ISOMAX
Adapter for MCCB Isomax S1 3 P S1 N 125 FFC / 100 mm NHP 101371R0001 2,6
Adapter for MCCB Isomax S2 3 P S2 N 160 FFC / 100 mm NHP 101432R0001 2,8
Adapter for MCCB Isomax S3 3 P S3 N 250 FF 150 mm NHP 101433R0001 3,4
Adapter for MCCB Isomax S5 3 P S5 N 400 LI, FF / 150 mm NHP 101437R0001 3,7
Adapter for MCCB Isomax S6 3 P S6 N 630 & N 800 LI, FF / 250 mm NHP 101438R0001 6,7
Adapter for MCCB Isomax S7 3 P S7 N 1250 & N 1600 LI, FF / 250 mm NHP 101439R0001 10,1
6
105329-24s. katalog  27.08.02  08:36  Side 23
24
1SEC315001B0201
FastLine
6. Ordering tables
Cable terminal single 120-300 mm2 NHP 300173R0001 1
Cable terminal double 2 x (120-300 mm2) NHP 300174R0001 1 0,8
Cable terminal single Cu/AI cable 70-240 mm2 NHP 300175R0001 1 0,2
PE earthing clamp Up to 50 mm2 GSLB 230010R0002 1 0,01
PE earthing clamp Up to 120 mm2 NHP 300162R0001 1 0,05
PE earthing clamp Up to 240 mm2 NHP 300163R0001 1 0,08
Cable terminal 10-95 mm2_M8 10-95 mm2 NHP 407190R0001 1 0,08
Cable termnal 95-240 mm2_M10 95-240 mm2 NHP 407194R0001 1 0,24